PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3571218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIHEB KOSSENTINI	10/01/2015
NICHOLAS LARRIEU	10/02/2015
MATHIEU DELABRE	10/05/2015
XAVIER POL	10/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS OPERATIONS S.A.S.
Street Address:	316 ROUTE DE BAYONNE
Internal Address:	CEDEX 09
City:	TOULOUSE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14682232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6313

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

Total Attachments: 4	The desament serves as an early social attention (or or it iso).
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIROP 3.0F-034

Total Attachments: 4

source=09475 executed US decl assignments#page1.tif
source=09475 executed US decl assignments#page2.tif
source=09475 executed US decl assignments#page3.tif
source=09475 executed US decl assignments#page4.tif

	***	DATA SHEET	
Attorney Docker Sc	AIRCP 1 BF (194 (E)	Arbus Reference No. 1941	100
Title of the Investion (Trees to	ACTUATOR SYSTEM FOR AIRCRA	SELECTION FROM SUPPRIOR	
egal Name of Invasion (Investor)	Xeser Pol		
issignes ('Assgnes')	Alters Coerations S.A.S. economisted of all 316 house de Baycome, Cedex 09, 310	rotherwise formed in Toulouse. France 60 Toulouse. FRANCE	and having a place of busin.
	DECLARA	EON	
S Remed inventor i hareby (
The declaration is directed. The strached			
x United States /	Application Number of PCT International App	sication Number 14/682.232	
filed on <u>Ap</u>	11.9, 2015		
	bem ed of beznadtus, ro eben sewse notes.		
	enventor or an original joint inventor of a cial any willful felice statement made in this dec		
presonment of not more than	live (5) years, or both	en arror is bring pagne mater 19 C 2	Country by ause by
	ASSIGNME		
	S DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assigned that herein, my entire right, the and interest	i ili sie spove-pentileo Application.	
W. THEREFORE for good. Ign. to Assignee my entire in	and value tie consideration the receipt of et gift. the and interest in and to the Application (is considered in the continuous section)	SCT is heleby adknowledged, 1 agre	e to assigg, and hereby do
VB/Skin onn-nonvisional e-		men sicies. Bilk divisiossi Costitifi	stion, continuation in part.
Binmonino I annos te ses	The second contract of	in him a near or such 1996 Ot \$46918 BUC	any patent issuing from an
emark Office and any other	Control and the second	was a company to the company of the	onze the U.S. Patent and
Manta premared of Sections	of the companies of the contract of the contra	A was one monet excelled the	C 8X8CU18 and deliver
eftan I anne that the Avein	AGG WAY AND	e e escales en COBBL OLDS vous	SELIC rin hans ın in ile enim
of II any provision herein is ding portions the earl small t	unenforcestie, the requirements of the pro- unenforcestie, the requirements of the pro- sedemed replaced to the extent possible	vision shall remain to the full extent	complaince of the provisions permissible by law and the
ding provision		Annual in constituti utata cacarath Lende	ting the purpose of the
#1 Oct 20		-3/	
		(Signatura)	
ling to 37 C.F.R. 1 A1 Å 1 %	WARNING		
olcation, including classes and	WARNING person may not execute so ceth or declared it is swere of the cuty to discusse to the Office	on unless the person has reviewed a	NO Understained the endouge.

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany title form unless previously submitted.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Attorney, Docket No.	AIROP 3.0F-034 (E)	Airbus Reference No.	09475
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	ACTUATOR SYSTEM FOR AIRCRA	AFT CONTROL SURFACE	
Legal Name of Inventor			
("Inventor")	Mathieu Delabre		
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations S.A.S., incorporated of at 316 route de Bayonne; Cedex 09; 31	r otherwise formed in Toulouse, 160 Toulouse; FRANCE	France, and having a place of business
	DECLARA	IION	
As named inventor, I hereby deck	are that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached Appl			
X United States App	lication Number or PCT International Ap	plication Number 14/682,2	32
that the above-identified Applicati	on is/was made or authorized to be made	le by me;	
that I believe I am the original inve	entor or an original joint inventor of a cla	imed invention in the above-ide	entified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that ar imprisonment of not more than five	y willful false statement made in this de e (5) years, or both.	claration is punishable under 1	8 U.S _. C _. 1001 by fine or
	ASSIGNN	<u>ent</u>	
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS memorializing its acquisition further	DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assigner herein, my entire right, title and intere	ee is desirous of acquiring, or stin the above-identified Appli	has acquired and is desirous of cation.
assign, to Assignee my entire right including any and all inventions, donversion, non-provisional, subsideview, all other applications claim of the foregoing. I agree to assign conveyed, nor am I aware of an orademark Office, and any other grecord Assignee's ownership their documents prepared at Assignee's right discretion. I agree that the Assign hereof. If any provision herein is of	d valuable consideration the receipt of valuable consideration the receipt of valuable and interest in and to the Applical iscoveries and other subject matter destitute, reissue, re-examination certificate ming priority to or benefit of the Applicate, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the bigation to convey, my rights in the Apploaremental agency in the world, to isseed. At Assignee's reasonable request sexpense and to provide other cooperates in the Application. Assignee may as the may affix its signature to this documinant orceable, the requirements of the procession of the proce	tion in the United States of Americibed therein, any divisional, or following Inter Partes Review, ion pursuant to any law or treate right to claim such priority or lifeation to a third party. I hereful to the to Assignee all patents resultion, such as testimony, as massign or transfer all or part of its ent as well as any other indicial provision shall remain to the full le, with a provision most closely	erica and all other countries, continuation, continuation-in-part, certificate following. Post Grant by, and any patent issuing from any benefit. I have not previously by authorize the U.S. Patent and alting from the Application and to ration, to execute and deliver by be reasonably required to rights set forth herein in its sole of its acceptance of the provisions extent permissible by law and the preflecting the purpose of the
5/10/2015		M Signatural (abc	an angles of the state of the s
(Date)		(Signature)	
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] the application, including claims and 1.56."	WARNII person may not execute an oath or decla is aware of the duty to disclose to the Off	ation unless the person has revi	ewed and understands the contents of aterial to patentability as defined in

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Attorney, Docket No.	AIROP 3.0F-034 (E)	Airbus Reference No.	09475	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	ACTUATOR SYSTEM FOR AIRCF	RAFT CONTROL SURFACE		
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Nicholas Larrieu			
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations S.A.S., incorporated at 316 route de Bayonne; Cedex 09; 3		France, and having a place of business	
	DECLAR	<u>ATION</u>		
As named inventor, I hereby decl	are that:			
This declaration is directed to: The attached App OR				
X United States App	lication Number or PCT International A	application Number 14/682.2	32	
	on is/was made or authorized to be ma	ade by me;		
that I believe I am the original inv	entor or an original joint inventor of a c	laimed invention in the above-id	entified Application, and	
that I hereby acknowledge that ar imprisonment of not more than fiv	ny willful false statement made in this d re (5) years, or both.	leclaration is punishable under 1	8 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
	ASSIGN	<u>Ment</u>		
	DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assig er herein, my entire right, title and inter			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.				
(Date)		(Signature)	•	
	WARN person may not execute an oath or deci	aration unless the person has revi		

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

	***************************************	,0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Attorney, Docket No.	AIROP 3.0F-034 (E)	Airbus Reference No.	09475
Title of the invention ("Invention")	ACTUATOR SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT CONTROL SURFACE		
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Chiheb Kossentini		
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations S.A.S., incorporated at 316 route de Bayonne; Cedex 09; 3:		France, and having a place of business
	DECLAR	<u>ATION</u>	
As named inventor, I hereby deck	are that		
This declaration is directed to:	are triat.		
The attached Appl	lication		
OR Control On the A			
x United States App filed on April 9	lication Number or PCT International A	opplication Number 14/682,2	<u>'32</u>
-7-7	ion is/was made or authorized to be ma	ada hu ma	
,,		•	
that I believe I am the original inve	entor or an original joint inventor of a c	laimed invention in the above-id	entified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that ar imprisonment of not more than fiv	ny willful false statement made in this d re (5) years, or both.	eclaration is punishable under 1	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	<u>ASSIGN</u>	MENT	
	DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assign er herein, my entire right, title and inter		
assign, to Assignee my entire right including any and all inventions, do conversion, non-provisional, subside Review, all other applications claim of the foregoing. I agree to assign conveyed, nor am I aware of an of Trademark Office, and any other grecord Assignee's ownership their documents prepared at Assignee's right discretion. I agree that the Assign hereof. If any provision herein is upon the substantial of the substanti	Id valuable consideration the receipt of nt, title and interest in and to the Applic discoveries and other subject matter de stitute, reissue, re-examination certifica ming priority to or benefit of the Applica n, and hereby do assign, to Assignee to obligation to convey, my rights in the Applica provernmental agency in the world, to is eof. At Assignee's reasonable request is expense and to provide other cooper ghts in the Application. Assignee may a lee may affix its signature to this documunenforceable, the requirements of the deemed replaced, to the extent possi-	ation in the United States of Amescribed therein, any divisional, of the following Inter Partes Review ation pursuant to any law or treather right to claim such priority or oplication to a third party. I here saue to Assignee all patents rest I agree, without further remune ation, such as testimony, as massign or transfer all or part of its nent as well as any other indicial provision shall remain to the full	perica and all other countries, continuation, continuation-in-part, certificate following. Post Grant sity, and any patent issuing from any benefit. I have not previously by authorize the U.S. Patent and ulting from the Application and to eat on, to execute and deliver any be reasonably required to a rights set forth herein in its sole of its acceptance of the provisions of extent permissible by law and the
(Date)		(Signature)	
october 1, 2	Lo15		<u> </u>
· ·	an well in		7.
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] the application, including claims and 1.56."	person may not execute an oath or deck d is aware of the duty to disclose to the O	aration unless the person has revi ffice all information known to be n	ewed and understands the contents of naterial to patentability as defined in

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

RECORDED: 10/15/2015